HOUSEHOLD GOODS CARRIER TARIFF

RED LLAMA MOVING & STORAGE LLC
100B Washington Park Drive #7 Andover MA 01810

978 242 2756

Tariff # 1

Effective date: 9/12/2022
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REGULAR HOURLY RATES

* Base Rate: 1 mover and 1 truck — $125/ hour with 4 hour minimum.
* 2 movers and 1 truck — $175/ hour with 4 hour minimum.
* 3 movers and 1 truck — $225/ hour with 4 hour minimum.
* 4 movers and 1 truck — $225/ hour with 4 hour minimum.

Each additional mover will increase hourly rate by $50/ hour with a 4 hour minimum.

Movers are defined as packers, workers, laborers or drivers interchangeably and the rates for either
shall be same. All work is performed on a 4 hour minimum basis. Base rate is

1 mover and 1 truck. Hourly rates shall be calculated in one quarter hour (15 minute) increments and
charged up to next quarter hour. No overtime shall be charged outside of Sundays or Holidays

(see below for explanations of holidays and Sunday overtime rates).

HOLIDAYS AND SUNDAY OVERTIME RATES
* Base Rate: 1 mover and 1 truck — $150/ hour with 4 hour minimum.
* 2 movers and 1 truck — $225/ hour with 4 hour minimum.
* 3 movers and 1 truck — $300/ hour with 4 hour minimum.
* 4 movers and 1 truck — $375/ hour with 4 hour minimum.

Each additional mover will increase hourly rate by $75/ hour with a 4 hour minimum.

Movers are defined as packers, workers, laborers or drivers interchangeably and the

rates for either shall be same. All work is performed on a 4 hour minimum basis. Base rate is

1 mover and 1 truck. Hourly rates shall be calculated in one quarter hour (15 minute) increments
and charged up to next quarter hour.

List of overtime days/holidays:
All Sundays, New Year’s Day (January 1%, Independence Day (July 4"), Labor Day (1% Monday of
September), Thanksgiving (4th Thursday of November), Christmas Eve Day (December 24™)
Christmas Day (December 25™), New Year’s Eve Day (December 31%)

LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE TRAVEL RATES
All local travel* charges shall be calculated starting from company HQ address (100 B Washington
Park Drive #7 Andover MA 01810) and ending with completion of work plus projected time to travel
back and return to company HQ address (100 B Washington Park Drive #7 Andover MA 01810) and
shall be calculated in one quarter hour (15 minute) increments and charged up to next quarter hour. All
travel rates shall be same as labor hourly rate and be based on number of movers involved in
aforementioned travel.
All long distance travel* shall be priced and charged same as local with costs calculated and flat rated
based on number of movers involved in said travel and a projection of hours needed to achieve
contracted origin or destination and return back to company HQ address (100 B Washington Park Drive
#7 Andover MA 01810).

*local travel defined here as: less than 250 miles one way or 500 miles round trip.
*local travel defined here as: greater than 250 miles one way or 500 miles round trip.
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MILEAGE CALCULATION

Mileage, where applicable, shall be calculated at the time of project estimation via google maps
navigation feature at fastest arrival time setting.

OTHER FEES

ITEMS OVERNIGHT HOLD IN TRUCK - $250/night/truck.
OVERNIGHT TRUCK HOLD IN TRANSIT - no charge.

TRUCK STORAGE PER DAY - $250/day/truck.

EXTRATRUCK - $250/day/truck.

PACKING - on clock same as hourly rate.

UNPACKING - on clock same as hourly rate.

PIANO/OVERSIZE ITEMS MOVING - on clock same as hourly rate.
HOISTING - on clock same as hourly rate.

LOCAL FUEL FEE - $1/mile ($50 minimum)

LONG DISTANCE FUEL FEE - $1/mile ($50 minimum).

HOTEL FEE (moves where overnight stay needed). $100/night for 1st mover, $50/night for each extra mover.
DISPOSAL FEE - $1/Ib ($50 minimum).

PACKING/WRAPPING MATERIALS

small box $5
medium box $6
large box $7
dish box $8
file box $5
w-robe box $20
mirror sheet $5

mat bag $10
shrink wrap $5-10/application
pack paper 25Ib - $50
craft bubble 250x4 roll - $250/roll
tape roll small $5
tape roll large $8
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PAYMENT OF CHARGES

All charges shall be computed by the carrier and paid by client via cash, bank check or credit card on completion of
each work date unless the shipment is in transit in which event all due charges shall be paid upon arrival of shipment
to destination and payment in full shall be paid upon completion of unload of said shipment.

CHARGES FOR COVERAGE OPTIONS

Option A - $ 0.60 per Ib per article - NO CHARGE - $250 deductible
Option B - $ 1.25 per Ib per article - $10 per $1000 of valuation -$500 deductible
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